



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7354 of 2025

Anil Kumar And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Ishwar Kumar Upadhyay
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Pradeep Singh Sengar, G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

Learned A.G.A. submits that he has filed counter affidavit on 14.11.2025 in the registry of this Court but the same is not on record.

Office to trace out the same and place it on record by the next date.

Office has also not sent the record of the trial court.

Put up as fresh on 08.01.2026 along with record of the trial court.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

December 2, 2025

Anand